

February 22, 2020

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

## Ref: Bharti Infratel Limited (534816/ INFRATEL)

## Sub: FDI approval from Department of Telecommunications for merger of Indus Towers Limited with Bharti Infratel Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please be informed that FDI approval for merger of Indus Towers Limited with Bharti Infratel Limited has been received late evening yesterday. The Board of Directors of the Company will meet on Monday i.e. February 24, 2020 to take stock and decide the future course of action.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bharti Infratel Limited

Samridhi Rodhe Company Secretary



Bharti Infratel Limited CIN L64201HR2006PLC073821 Bharti Crescent, 1 Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj Phase-II, New Delhi- 110070 Phone: +91 11 46666100 Fax: +91 1141666137 Email: compliance.officer@bharti-infratel.in www.bharti-infratel.com

Registered Office: 901, Park Centra,Sector – 30, NH- 8, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001 Phone: +91 124 4132600 Fax: +91 124 4109580